Ė	ATENTO ONLY	02-14-20	002		
17/	ATENTS ONLY			24771170	PATENTS ONLY
	TO 1			PATENTS	
_	Please re	1019822		or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interes	t:	2. Name	and Address of Party(ies) red	eiving an interest:
	James Fuller POTTER		Name:	VISTEON GLO	BAL
	Duane Allen FISH	-	1	TECHNOLOGIE	ES, INC.
	Erich James VORENKAMI John E. THORN	P	Internal Ad		lane Towers East
Ì	Lipk E. VAUGHN		City:	lress: One Parklane B Dearborn	oulevard
	11/09/01		State/Zip:	Michigan 48126	3
٨٥	Iditional name(s) of copyeying partyles) at	tachad?	Additional		
	ditions frame(s) of conveying particles) at	Yes 🛛 No	Additional	name(s) and addresses attac	ched? ☐ Yes 🛛 No
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:				0
		Change of Name	Other:		P. P. I
	Security Agreement	Merger			s.
	Evenution Data: Neverthan 0, 2004, No.	1 0 0004			
	Execution Date: November 2, 2001; November 5, 2001; November 2, 20				77.
	respectively	10 VCITIBET 0, 2001,			11
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee	t attached?	Yes ⊠ No	
	If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application	the executi	ion date of the application is:	
		<u>November</u>		on date of the application is.	
^	Potent Application No. (a)	Date		NI- (-)	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	NO.(S)	
		tional numbers atta			
5.	Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6	6. Number	of applications and patents in	volved: <u>1</u>
	DANIEL B. SCHEIN, PH.D.,	ESQ.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON &			losed	Ψ <u>40.00</u>
	P.O. BOX 10395			norized to be charged to Depo	osit Account No.
	CHICAGO, IL 60610 (408) 971-0627		06-1	500.	
	(100) 011 0027	8	3. 🛛 Plea	ase charge any deficiencies in	fee or credit any
	<u> </u>		over	payment to Deposit Account	
	`	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
2/13/	/2002 AAHNED1 00000183 061500 10053154				
l FC	:581 40.00 CH	1			
	,				
	<i>_</i>				
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document.	he foregoing inform	ation is true	and correct and any attached	copy is a true
	copy of the original document.	d/mu.			
	Daniel B. Schein, Reg. No. 33,551	_xxxne	10.A	NC NC	ovember 9, 2001
	Name of Person Signing	Sigr	nature		Date
	Total number of page	es including cover s	heet, attachr	ments, and document: 2	
2ev	Dec99	<u> </u>			

Rev. Dec.-99 Document8

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James Fuller POTTER, Duane Allen FISH, Erich James VORENKAMP, John E. THORN and Link E. VAUGHN have invented: LOW PERMEATION FITTINGS, LOW PERMEATION CONTAINERS UTILIZING SAME, AND METHODS FOR FORMING SAME, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V200-0921 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-868, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

RECORDED: 11/09/2001

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
James Fuller POTTER	James Fuller Potts	11/2/01
Duane Allen FISH	Duane aller Feek	1/6/01
Erich James VORENKAMP	Krily & Vorenha	me) "/5/01
John E. THORN	John I theen	Novy, 2001
Link E. VAUGHN	Jul -	11/6/2001

PATENT REEL: 012560 FRAME: 0155